

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.6199 of 2022**

**Baikuntha Mohapatra** .... **Petitioner**

*Mr. P.K. Rath,  
Advocate*

*-versus-*

**State of Odisha & others** .... **Opp. Parties**

*Mr. A.K. Nanda,  
Additional Government Advocate*

*Ms. P. Naidu, Advocate  
(For opposite party Nos.2, 3 & 5)*

*Mr. A.K. Mohapatra, Advocate  
(For opposite party No.4)*

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE BISWAJIT MOHANTY  
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**21.04.2022**

**Order No.**

- 02.
1. Mr. A.K. Nanda, learned Additional Government Advocate and Mr. A.K. Mohapatra, learned counsel for opposite party No.4 prays for four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Prayer is allowed.
  2. List this matter on 22.06.2022 under the heading "Orders".

**(Biswajit Mohanty)  
Judge**

Prasant

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)  
Judge**