

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 6199 of 2022
(Through hybrid mode)

Baikuntha Mohapatra *Petitioner*
Mr. P. Nayak, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others *Opposite Parties*

Mr. A.K. Nanda, AGA
Mr. V. Mohapatra, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
04.01.2023

Order No.

3.

1. Mr. Nayak, learned advocate appears on behalf of petitioner and submits, impugned is final report dated 29th December, 2021. Mr. Nanda, learned advocate, Additional Government Advocate appears on behalf of State and Mr. Mohapatra, learned advocate appears on behalf of private opposite party no.4.
2. Petitioner is to demonstrate from the report that it can be said to be perverse or absurd.
3. List on 12th January, 2023.

(Arindam Sinha)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge