

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.6199 of 2022

Baikuntha Mohapatra

....

Petitioner

Mr. P.K. Rath, Senior Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A.K. Nanda, Addl. Govt. Advocate

Ms. P. Naidu, Advocate (for Commissioner)

Mr. V. Mohapatra, Advocate (for O.P. no.4)

CORAM:

JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

24.07.2023

Order No.

05. 1. Mr. Mohapatra, learned advocate appears on behalf of opposite party no.4 and submits, impugned enquiry report should not be interfered with. It was made by the Principal Secretary in Law Department. All allegations were gone into. It is petitioner, who did not participate in the enquiry nor adduced any evidence. All issues regarding private property and purchase of car were gone into and reported thereby.
2. Mr. Rath, learned senior advocate appears on behalf of petitioner and submits, the petition be taken up for hearing on adjourned date.

3. Mr. Nanda, learned advocate, Additional Government Advocate appears on behalf of opposite party no.1 and Ms. Naidu, learned advocate, for the Commissioner.

3. List on 31st July, 2023.

(Arindam Sinha)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

P.Pradhan

