



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.6199 of 2022**

***Baikuntha Mohapatra***

....

***Petitioner***

Mr. S.Chandan, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

....

***Opp.Parties***

Mr. V. Mohapatra, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**ORDER**

**29.01.2025**

**Order No.**

06.

1. List this matter on 26<sup>th</sup> March 2025, as prayed by the Petitioner.

***(B.P. Routray)***

***Judge***

***(M.S. Raman)***

***Judge***

*S.Das*