



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C). No. 6199 of 2022**

***Baikuntha Mohapatra***

....

***Petitioner***

Ms. Sradha Das, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and Others***

....

***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal, A.S.C.

Ms. Pratyusha Naidu, Advocate

Mr. Ashok Kumar Mohapatra, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**04.09.2025**

**Order No.**

10. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Ms. Sradha Das, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that Mr. Prafulla Kumar Rath, learned Senior Counsel who has supposed to argue the matter has some difficulty today for which the matter may be adjourned.
3. Put up this matter on 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(Savitri Ratho)***  
***Judge***

*Sukanta*