



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) NO.6199 OF 2022

Baikuntha Mohapatra ***Petitioner***

Mr. Saibrata Rath, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ... ***Opp. Parties***

Bibekananda Nayak,

Additional Government Advocate

(O.P. No.1)

Ms. Pratyusha Naidu, Advocate

(For Commissioner of Endowments)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

- 14.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Case record of W.P.(C) No.2533 of 2021 disposed of on 08.03.2021 be called for, for perusal.
 3. Put up on 20th May, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Banita